Wattstopper
®
Commercial Power Enclosure Solutions and Main Lug Options
French Description
Spanish Description
Installation Instructions • Instructions d’Installation • Instrucciones de Instalación
No: IS-00709 –   rev. 6
LCAP44A • LCAP44/A/LO/CB • Les Numéros de Catalogue • Los Números de Catálogo:

MCB = Main Lug with Main Circuit Breaker Type QBH 22kAIC
BAB 65kAIC
LCAP WITH OPTIONAL MAIN LUG PART NUMBER ORDERING KEY
Design Center will generate LCAP44/S/LO/CB part numbers automatically as the enclosures are built. This key is for help in
understanding and creating orders in the LCAP Quote Tool online ordering tool.
BREAKER TYPES FOR LCAPM/S/LO/CB ENCLOSURE CONFIGURATIONS
BREAKER TYPES FOR LCAPM/S/LO/CB ENCLOSURE CONFIGURATIONS
800.879.8585
No. IS-00709 –  rev. 6
© Copyright 2019 Legrand All Rights Reserved.
© Copyright 2019 Tous droits réservés Legrand.
© Copyright 2019 Legrand Todos los derechos reservados.
Wattstopper warranties its products to be free
of defects in materials and workmanship for a
period of five (5) years. There are no obligations
or liabilities on the part of Wattstopper for
consequential damages arising out of, or in
connection with, the use or performance of this
product or other indirect damages with respect
to loss of property, revenue or profit, or cost of
removal, installation or reinstallation.
Wattstopper garantit que ses produits sont
exempts de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication
pour une période de cinq (5) ans. Wattstopper
ne peut être tenu responsable de tout dommage
consécutif causé par ou lié à l’utilisation ou
à la performance de ce produit ou tout autre
dommage indirect lié à la perte de propriété, de
revenus, ou de profits, ou aux coûts d’enlèvement,
d’installation ou de réinstallation.
Wattstopper garantiza que sus productos
están libres de defectos en materiales y mano
de obra por un período de cinco (5) años. No
existen obligaciones ni responsabilidades por
parte de Wattstopper por daños consecuentes
que se deriven o estén relacionados con el
uso o el rendimiento de este producto u otros
daños indirectos con respecto a la pérdida
de propiedad, renta o ganancias, o al costo
de extracción, instalación o reinstalación.
WARRANTY INFORMATION INFORMATIONS RELATIVES À LA GARANTIE INFORMACIÓN DE LA GARANTÍA
LCAP M/S PANEL WITH MAIN LUG - ORDERING KEY
Field Description Available Options
Prefix LCAP - Lighting Control and Automation
Dimming Panel Size 32 - 32 inches
44 - 44 inches
Type of Panel M - Panel with Main Controller and modules for dimming switching
S - Secondary panel with no controller and modules for dimming and switching
Part Numbers for Modules
or Stations
32M/S Panels - Module locations 1 and 2 - select:
C - For MDR8CW301, 8 Line feed 8 load latching relay - Uses 8 breakers
FA - For FANMOD, 2 Line feed 8 fan load module - Uses 2 breakers
F - For SDM12-EM, 4 Line feed 12 load standard dimming module (Forward phase) - Uses 2 breakers
U - For UDM08-EM, 4 Line feed 8 load universal dimming module (Forward or reverse phase) - Uses 2 breakers
X - Blank module position (allowed only after populated module positions)
Main Lug Feed Type LO - Main Lug only
CB - Main Lug with Main Breaker (will be sized according to circuit requirements)
Breaker Panel Bus 1 - 100A Bus
2 - 225A Bus
Breaker Panel Size
18 - Quantity of circuits available = 18, with and without Main Breaker
36 - Quantity of circuits available = 36, with and without Main Breaker
NOTE: 36 not available for 32 inch panels
Phase 1 - Single phase
3 - Three phase
Main Lug Feed Voltage
1 - Rating 120/240 Single phase
2 - 120/208 Three phase
4 - Rating 277/480 Three phase
Breaker SCCR Rating
kAIC (all branch circuits
rated at 20A)
10 -
14 - Only breaker option available for LO type panels at 480V feed voltage
22 -
35 - Only available for CB type panels at 480V feed voltage
65 -
Quantity of Breakers
Required